
CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN
U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile

Jun 30
2010

Jun 30
2011

Jun 30
2012

Jun 30
2013

Jun 30
2014

Jun 30
2015

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 9,973 10,729 11,774 10,458 9,522 8,527
Terminations 10,660 10,597 12,077 11,048 9,483 8,096
Pending 5,406 6,371 6,397 5,861 5,878 5,974

Percent Change in Total 
Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year ­14.5 ­20.5 ­27.6 ­18.5 ­10.4  

Number of Judgeships 13 13 13 13 13 13

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 8.9 30.6 19.3 5.7 9.9 0.0

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 767 825 906 804 732 656

Civil 250 236 275 250 272 244
Criminal
Felony 401 475 507 439 348 311
Supervised
Release
Hearings 116 114 124 116 112 101

Pending Cases 416 490 492 451 452 460

Weighted Filings ² 517 557 621 554 540 489

Terminations 820 815 929 850 729 623

Trials Completed 16 18 17 17 18 16

Median
Time

(Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 4.0 4.2 4.4 4.2 4.8 4.6

Civil ² 6.0 6.5      6.5      6.6      6.8      6.5
From Filing to Trial ²

(Civil Only) 35.0 29.3 36.3 33.1 29.1     33.0

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ²
172
7.0

182
6.9

195
6.6

263
9.0

313
9.8

311
9.1

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.2

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 56.9 54.3 49.3 49.6 50.5 49.2
Percent Not Selected
 or Challenged 47.1 44.1 41.1 37.8 40.6 40.2

12­Month Periods Ending 

Numerical
Standing
Within

U.S. Circuit

77 11

 

 

15 3

68 9

5 2

6 3

45 5

34 8

18 3

48 3

2 1

10 2

54 8

66 8

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 3,174 87 365 597 23 111 142 257 225 163 501 5 698

Criminal ¹ 4,041 80 1,303 1,884 49 447 42 60 9 6 36 51 74

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.
² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2015 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.


